

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 645/2019

Hundal Sangamal Adwani S/o Late Shri Sangatmal Adwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deependra Kumar Mishra, Advocate for Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General with Mr. Tayyab Ali, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

05/05/2023

Learned Government Advocate has produced copy of the factual report dated 04.05.2023 before this Court for perusal, which is taken on record.

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel has slipped on the stairs of Court.

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J