

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 645/2019

Hundal Sangamal Adwani S/o Late Shri Sangatmal Adwani

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Bhumika Goyal with Mr. Bhupender Kumar Dabi for Mr. Siddharth Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of demise in the family of the arguing counsel, he is not able to argue the matter, so the case be deferred for some other day.

List the matter after one week.

It is made clear that no request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Shivam/21